
Diary Dates 

Monday 2nd May - School closed for Bank Holiday 

Tuesday 3rd May - KS1 SATs begin 

Wednesday 4th May, pm Y4/5 Fun Run in aid of the Air Ambulance 

Monday 9th May - KS2 SATs begin 

Wednesday 18th May, 1.30 - Marian Service at Church 

Wednesday 25th May, 9.30 - 1st Communion Thanksgiving Mass in school (All 

Welcome) 

Friday 27th May, 3.15/3.20 - School closes for Half Term 

Monday 13th June - School re-opens 

Monday 13th June - Y1 Phonics Screening Week. 

Monday 27th June - INSET Day School closed to children 

Wednesday 29th June, 9.30am - Mass in Church (Feast of SS Peter & Paul) 

Saturday 2nd July- Church Summer Fayre  

Thursday 7th July - 12pm Family Picnic followed by Sports Afternoon at 1pm 

Monday 11th June, 3.30pm - Open Evening and School Reports 

Wednesday 13th July, 7pm - Y6 Leavers’ Mass in Church 

Wednesday 20th July, 9.30am - End of Term Mass in Church 

Friday 22nd July, 3.15/3.20pm - School closes for the Summer 

Tuesday 6th September - School re-opens 

Highfield Road, Hemsworth, WF9 4LJ 

Headteacher: Mr J Knowles 

Telephone: 01977 723140 

www.sacredheart.bkcat.co.uk  

Friday 29th April 2016 

Monday 2nd May is a Bank Holiday. 

School will be closed 

Teaching Staff for September 

Following successful interviews, the Governors of the school have 

appointed two new teachers on permanent contracts for September. 

Mrs Greedy will be the Deputy Headteacher and teach in Y5/6. 

Miss Martin will teach in Y3/4. 

We welcome them into the family of Sacred Heart and have plans for the  

children to meet them before the end of July. 

 

In September: 

Early Years: Miss Whalley 

Y1: Mrs Smith/Ms Blackburn 

Y2: Mrs Gregory 

Y3/4: Miss Martin 

Y5/6: Mrs Greedy 

 

I would like to thank parents for their patience and support during this 

long and difficult recruitment process. I now look forward to a period of 

stability in the school. 

Safeguarding. 

The designated safeguarding officers in school are: Mr Knowles 

(Headteacher), Mr Plunkett (Learning Mentor), Mrs Day (Governor) 



Yellow Non-Uniform Day - Wednesday 4th May 

This year the Bishop Konstant Catholic Academy Trust (BKCAT), 

of which Sacred Heart is part, will be raising money for the 

Yorkshire Air Ambulance. This service is based at Nostell Priory 

and has saved many lives over the years. 

Children are asked to come to school wearing something yellow 

on this day - the air ambulance is yellow. We ask for a donation 

of 50p which will be sent to the service, all other donations will 

be gratefully received. 

Years 4 and 5 will be going to St. Wilfrid’s on this day to take 

part in a sponsored fun run for the Air Ambulance. 

Many thanks for your support. 

Tag Rugby 

The school’s Tag Rugby team took part in the 5-Towns Rugby 

competition at Castleford Rugby Union ground. An enjoyable, 

muddy day was had by all. 

Relief Lunchtime Supervisors 

School is always in need of relief lunchtime supervisors (12pm-

1pm/12.15pm-1.15pm). If you know anyone suitable and 

interested, please ask them to contact the school office for an 

application form. 

INSET Day - Monday 27th June 2016 

School will be closed to children on this day for teacher training. 

The teachers will be looking at learning environments and 

assessments on this day. 

Electronic Gadgets 

Please do not allow your child to bring items such as ipods and 

tablets into school. 

Necessary mobile phones must be left at the office on arrival at 

school. 

The school will not be responsible for any loss or damage. 


